
 

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER,BARIPADA FOREST DIVISION

Government of Odisha “e” Procurement NoticeBid Identification 

  1. Number of works – 2 (Two   2. Approximate estimated cost:   3. Period of Completion: - 3 month  4. Date & Time of availability of bid documents in the portal :  5. Last Date / Time of receipt of bid in the portal :  6. Date of Opening of bid :- Dt  7. Name & address of the Office inviting bid: Forest Division, Baripada, Mayurbhanj.
       Further details can be seen from the e

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER,BARIPADA FOREST DIVISION, BARIPADA, MAYURBHANJ, ODISHA
Telephone no. 06792-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

 

  
  Copy forwarded to the Deputy Director (Advertisement) & Deputy Secretary to Government of Odisha, I & P.R. Department, Bhubaneswar with a request to get published One National English Daily news paper 
 It is to mention that the initial sale date of Bid documents such you are requested to publish the Tender Call Notice prior to this date.
 
 Complimentary copy of the newsoffice for reference and record. 
     Enclosure :- Softcopy through email.

 

 FOREST DEPARTMENT  OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER,BARIPADA FOREST DIVISION e-mail – dfo.baripada@odisha.gov.in.   Government of Odisha “e” Procurement Notice Bid Identification No.-DFO-BPD-PRO.EXP-05/2023-24 Dt.12.12.2023  Two numbers of work) Approximate estimated cost: - 25.25 lakh to 46.70 lakh  3 months.  Time of availability of bid documents in the portal :- Dt.18.12.2023Last Date / Time of receipt of bid in the portal :- Dt.01.01.2024 up to 5.00 PMDt.02.01.2024 at 11.00 AM Office inviting bid:- O/o the Divisional Forest Officer, Baripada Baripada, Mayurbhanj.  Further details can be seen from the e-procurement portal http://www.tendersodisha.gov.in
        Sd/- Divisional Forest Officer Baripada Forest Division 

 

   OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER,BARIPADA FOREST DIVISION, BARIPADA, MAYURBHANJ, ODISHA
Telephone no. 06792-252613 and e-mail: dfo.baripada@odisha.gov.in-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

Memo No. 9502 / Date: 12.12.2023      

CUT OFF DATE FOR PUBLICATION DT
Copy forwarded to the Deputy Director (Advertisement) & Deputy Secretary to Government of Odisha, I & P.R. Department, Bhubaneswar with a request to get published in Two number leading news paper at an early date for wide circulation of tender call notice.
It is to mention that the initial sale date of Bid documents will be commenced from publish the Tender Call Notice prior to this date. 
Complimentary copy of the news paper containing the tender call notice may please be sent to this 

Softcopy through email.                                                                                            Sd/ Divisional Forest Officer Baripada Forest Division  

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, 

.12.2023 

.2023 to 01.01.2024 up to 5.00 PM 
O/o the Divisional Forest Officer, Baripada 

http://www.tendersodisha.gov.in 
- S. Joshi, IFS Divisional Forest Officer Baripada Forest Division 

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, BARIPADA FOREST DIVISION, BARIPADA, MAYURBHANJ, ODISHA 
dfo.baripada@odisha.gov.in  -----------------------------------------------------------   

 CUT OFF DATE FOR PUBLICATION DT.18.12.2023 
Copy forwarded to the Deputy Director (Advertisement) & Deputy Secretary to Government of Odisha, leading Oriya Daily and for wide circulation of tender call notice. 

will be commenced from Dt.18.12.2023 as 

paper containing the tender call notice may please be sent to this 

                                                                                     Sd/- S. Joshi, IFS ivisional Forest Officer Baripada Forest Division 



OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER,BARIPADA FOREST DIVISION, BARIPADA, MAYURBHANJ, ODISHA
Telephone no. 06792-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

INVITATIONE.mail 
BID IDENTIFICATION NO.

 1. The Divisional Forest Officer, Baripada Forest Divisionbids in S ing le  Cove r  Systemthe Class of contractorsGovernments and contractorsexecution of Civil works. with the bid  
Sl. No. Name of the work 

1 2 
1 Construction of 1st Floor Office Building of RCCF Office at Manchabandha under Baripada Range.  
2 Construction of Compound Wall with Gate at RCCF Office at Manchabandha under Baripada Range. 
 2. Bid documents consisting ofcondition of contract www.tendersorissa.gov.in. 3. EMD: The Bidders are required to submit 1% EMD through online over the amount put to tender as mentioned in the Column exemption shall have to furnish scan copy of affidavit along with tender declaring there in that he/she has not yet availed three nos of EMD exemption during this financial year and to show the originregistration certificate to the tender opening authority for verification without which the tender will be rejected. SC/ST contractors desires of availing benefits as per works department resolution No.27748 dated 11.10.1997 and amendment thereto must sof caste certificate.   4. Additional Performance Seagreement as per Works Department Office Memorandum No. 4559 dated 05.04.2021 within 7 days of issue of L.O.A. by the Divisional Officer (Through email.) otherwise the bid of successful bidder will be cancelled & bid security, if any shall be forfeited at following rate as prescribed by State Govt.(Details as per DTCN).5. The Bid documents will from 10.00 AM to 01.01.20246. The bidder must possess co7. Bids shall be received only “8. Bids received on-line shallForest Officer, Baripada Forest who participated in the bidDSC. If the office happens will be opened on the next 9. The cost of tender paper as indicated in Column No.6 shall be received O.M. No.6785 dt.09.05.2017 and No.17254 dt.05.12.2017. The procedure of bid submission using electronic payment of tender paper cost by the bidder may be referred to Works Department Noadded in the DTCN.  10. Agreement shall be drawn only after due verification of EMDfake instruments are detected, Criminal proceeding will be initiated against the defaulting action will be initiated for blacklisting through the license issuing Authority. 11. Other details can be seen in the

   OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER,BARIPADA FOREST DIVISION, BARIPADA, MAYURBHANJ, ODISHA
Telephone no. 06792-252613 and e-mail: dfo.baripada@odisha.gov.in-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------

INVITATION FOR BIDS THROUGH e-Procurement E.mail – dfo.baripada@odisha.gov.in 
  IDENTIFICATION NO.-DFO-BPD-PRO.EXP-05/2023-24  DT.12.12.2023

Divisional Forest Officer, Baripada Forest Division on behalf of Governor of Odisha invites System respect ively for the construction of work detailtors as mentioned in column-7 against each work ors of equivalent Grade/Class registered with Central  The proof of registration from the appropriate authority

 Value of the work (Rs.) 
Concerned T.I.A. EMD  (Rs.) Cost of Bid Documents (Rs.)(online)

3 4 5 
Floor Office Building of RCCF Office at Manchabandha under 4669744.00 Divisional Forest Officer, Baripada Division 

46697.00 

Construction of Compound Wall with Manchabandha 2523936.00 Divisional Forest Officer, Baripada Division 
25239.00 

of plans, specifications, the schedule of quantities and and other necessary documents can be see The Bidders are required to submit 1% EMD through online over the amount put to tender as mentioned in the Column No.5. Engineer contractor who wants to avail /claim EMD exemption shall have to furnish scan copy of affidavit along with tender declaring there in that he/she has not yet availed three nos of EMD exemption during this financial year and to show the originregistration certificate to the tender opening authority for verification without which the tender will be rejected. SC/ST contractors desires of availing benefits as per works department resolution No.27748 dated 11.10.1997 and amendment thereto must submit affidavit for the same alongwith attested copy 
Security shall be deposited by the successful bidderas per Works Department Office Memorandum No. 4559 dated 05.04.2021 within 7 days of issue of L.O.A. by the Divisional Officer (Through email.) otherwise the bid of successful bidder will be cancelled & bid security, if any shall be forfeited at following rate as prescribed by State Govt.(Details as per DTCN).  be available in the website:  www.tendersorissa.gov.in1.01.2024 upto 5.00 P.M. for online bidding. ompatible Digital Signature Certificate (DSC) of Class-II“on line” on or before dt.01.01.2024 at 5.00 PM. shall be opened on 02.01.2024 at 11.00 AM in the office ofForest Officer, Baripada Forest Division in the presence of the bidders, who wbid can witness   the opening of bids after logging on to to be closed on the last date of opening of the bidst working day at the same time and venue. The cost of tender paper as indicated in Column No.6 shall be received O.M. No.6785 dt.09.05.2017 and No.17254 dt.05.12.2017. The procedure of bid submission using electronic payment of tender paper cost by the bidder may be referred to Works Department No.17254 dt.05.12.2017 which has been 

Agreement shall be drawn only after due verification of EMD, ISD & APS of the successful bidder. If any fake instruments are detected, Criminal proceeding will be initiated against the defaulting action will be initiated for blacklisting through the license issuing Authority.  in the bidding documents. 

OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, BARIPADA FOREST DIVISION, BARIPADA, MAYURBHANJ, ODISHA 
dfo.baripada@odisha.gov.in  -----------------------------------------------------------   

DT.12.12.2023 
Odisha invites percentage rate detailed in the table below from against each work registered with the State  Government/MES/Railways for authority shall be enclosed along 

Cost of Bid Documents (Rs.)(online) 
Class of Bidder 

Period of Completion 
6 7 8 

6000.00 ‘B’ & ‘A’ 3 months 

6000.00 ‘C’ & ‘B’ 2 months 

and the set of terms and en in the website:  
The Bidders are required to submit 1% EMD through online over the amount put to . Engineer contractor who wants to avail /claim EMD exemption shall have to furnish scan copy of affidavit along with tender declaring there in that he/she has not yet availed three nos of EMD exemption during this financial year and to show the original registration certificate to the tender opening authority for verification without which the tender will be rejected. SC/ST contractors desires of availing benefits as per works department resolution No.27748 ubmit affidavit for the same alongwith attested copy 

er before drawl of the as per Works Department Office Memorandum No. 4559 dated 05.04.2021 within 7 days of issue of L.O.A. by the Divisional Officer (Through email.) otherwise the bid of successful bidder will be cancelled & bid security, if any shall be forfeited at following 
www.tendersorissa.gov.in from 18.12.2023 

II or Class-III.  office of the Divisional wish to attend. Bidders to the site through their bids as specified, the bids 
The cost of tender paper as indicated in Column No.6 shall be received O.M. No.6785 dt.09.05.2017 and No.17254 dt.05.12.2017. The procedure of bid submission using electronic payment of tender paper .17254 dt.05.12.2017 which has been 

APS of the successful bidder. If any fake instruments are detected, Criminal proceeding will be initiated against the defaulting bidder and 



12. The authority reserves the right to reject/cancel any or all bids without assigning any reason thereof. Note: Period of completion is to be strictly followed. No extension of time shall be granted. Payment will be made as per the availability of allotment.                      Sd/- S. Joshi, IFS Divisional Forest Officer Baripada Forest Division   Memo No. 9503 / Date: 12.12.2023    Copy submitted to the Director, Printing & Publication, Government of Odisha, Madhupatana, Cuttack-10 for information and necessary action. He is requested to arrange for publication in next issue of Orissa Gazette. Sd/- S. Joshi, IFS Divisional Forest Officer Baripada Forest Division   Memo No. 9504/ Date: 12.12.2023    Copy submitted to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HOFF, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for favour of kind information. Sd/- S. Joshi, IFS Divisional Forest Officer Baripada Forest Division   Memo No. 9505 / Date: 12.12.2023    Copy submitted to the Field Director, Similipal Tiger Reserve-cum-Regional Chief Conservator of Forests, Baripada for favour of kind information. Sd/- S. Joshi, IFS Divisional Forest Officer Baripada Forest Division   Memo No. 9506 / Date: 12.12.2023                           Copy submitted to the Collector & District Magistrate, Mayurbhanj for information & wide circulation. Sd/- S. Joshi, IFS Divisional Forest Officer Baripada Forest Division   Memo No. 9507 / Date: 12.12.2023    Copy forwarded to all Range Officers Baripada Forest Division with a request to display  the above notice on their office notice board for wide circulation. Sd/- S. Joshi, IFS Divisional Forest Officer Baripada Forest Division   Memo No. 9508 / Date: 12.12.2023    Copy forwarded to all A.C.Fs/ H.C. of Baripada Forest Division for Information. Sd/- S. Joshi, IFS Divisional Forest Officer Baripada Forest Division   Memo No. 9509 / Date: 12.12.2023    Copy forwarded to all Divisional Forest Officers (T & WL) Forest Division for information and necessary action. They are requested to display the above said e-Procurement Tender Notice in their office Notice board for wide circulation. Sd/- S. Joshi, IFS Divisional Forest Officer Baripada Forest Division   Memo No. 9510 / Date: 12.12.2023    Copy forwarded to the National Informatics Officer, District Centre Mayurbhanj, Baripada, Odisha for information and necessary action. He is requested to upload the above e-Procurement Tender Notice (both soft and hard copy) in the District NIC Portal, Mayurbhanj as early as possible. Sd/- S. Joshi, IFS Divisional Forest Officer Baripada Forest Division   Memo No. 9511 / Date: 12.12.2023                          Copy forwarded to the Deputy Secretary to Government, Department of Information & Technology, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information. Sd/- S. Joshi, IFS Divisional Forest Officer Baripada Forest Division   Memo No. 9512/ Date: 12.12.2023  Copy to NOTICE BOARD   Sd/- S. Joshi, IFS Divisional Forest Officer Baripada Forest Division  



OFFICE OF THE DIVISIONAL FOREST OFFICER, BARIPADA FOREST DIVISION.
INVITATION FOR BIDS THROUGH e-Procurement

E.mail - dfo.baripada@odisha.gov.in

2NDCORRIGENDUMNOTICE TO TENDERCALL
NOTICE NO-DFO-BPD-PRO.EXP-05/2023-24

In continuation to Bid Identification No.DFO-BPD-PRO.EXP-05/2023-24
of Corrigendum Notice No.1 & Corrigendum Notice No.2, the date of tender
opening is revised i.e. 02.01.2024 at l1.00AM instead of 02.01.2023 at l1.00AM. All
others terms and conditions are remained unchanged. ~

...L-- &~'l--~~
c i DivisionaiF~r~CstOfficer

Baripada Forest Division
h_

Letter No. 9857/ Date: 17.12.2023

CUTOFFDATEFORPUBLICATIONDT.18.12.2023

Copy forwarded to the Deputy Director (Advertisement) & Deputy Secretary to Government of
Odisha, I & P.R.Department, Bhubaneswar with a request to get published In Two number leading Oriya Daily
and One National English Daily news paper at an early date for wide circulation of tender call notice.

It is to mention that the initial sale date of Bid documents will be commenced from Dt.18.12.2023 as
such you are requested to publish the Tender Call Notice prior to this date. l~

¥Divisional Forest Officer
eipada Forest Division

OFFICE OF THEDIVISIONAL FORESTOFFICER,
BARIPADA FORESTDIVISION, BARIPADA, MA YURBHANJ, ODISHA

Telephone no. 06792-252613,252622 and Fox 255770, e-mail: dfo.baripada@odisha.gov.in

Memo No. 9858/ Dote: 17.12.2023
Copy submitted to the Director, Printing & Publication, Government of Odisha,

Madhupatana, Cuttack-l 0 for information and necessary action. He is requested to arrange for publication in
next issue of Orissa Gazette. \ ~Y Division~tt;cer

t\. Baripada Forest Division
Memo No. 9859/ Date: 17.12.2023 <.;
Copy submitted to the Principal Chief Conservator of Forests & HOFF,Odisha, Bhubaneswar

for favour of kind information. ~

~ Division~ Officer
~aripada Forest Division

Memo No. 9860/ Dote: 17.12.2023
Copy submitted to the Field Director, Similipal Tiger Reserve-cum-Regional Chief Conservator

of Forests,Baripada for favour of kind information. ~n ______

~ Division~t Officer
Baripada Forest Division

"L



Memo No. 9861/ Date: 17.12.2023
Copy submitted to the Collector & District Magistrate, Mayurbhanj for information & wide

~ Dlv;s;on~~ Officer
~ariPada Forest Division

circulation.

Memo No. 9862/ Date: 17.12.2023
Copy forwarded to all Range Officers Baripada ForestDivisionwith a re~est to display

above notice on their office notice board for wide circulation.
y--'

~ Divisional Forest Officer
~aripada Forest Division

the

Memo No. 9864/ Date: 17.12.2023
Copy forwarded to all Divisional Forest Officers (T& wL) Forest Division for information and

necessary action. They are requested to display the above said e-Procurement Tender Notice in their office
Notice board for wide circulation. ~ ~

+s Divisional~Officer
Baripada Forest Division

Memo No. 9865/ Date: 17.12.2023 "'-
Copy forwarded to the National Informatics Officer, District Centre Mayurbhanj, Baripada,

Odisha for information and necessary action. He is requested to upload the above e-Procurement Tender
Notice (both soft and hard copy) in the DistrictNIC Portal,Mayurbhanj as early as possible.~ ___

t\"roivisional~st Officer

Memo No. 9863/ Date: 17.12.2023
Copy forwarded to all A.C.Fs/H.C.of Baripada ForestDivisionfor InformatiOn(\ _

{._oivisional F~fficer
~ariPada Forest Division

Memo No. 9866/ Date: 17.12.2023
Copy forwarded to the Deputy Secretary to Government, Department of Information &

Technology, Odisha, Bhubaneswar for information.

~aripada Forest Division

Memo No. 9867/ Date: 17.12.2023
Copy to NOTICEBOARD

L---1. Divisional Forest Officer
Baripada Forest Division
'-

J /' ~_"'2.3:-'1'b Divisional Fores\-t1~lcef
LariPada Forest Division

_ _ _ _ ......c.e::_.::!t__---"- ---"-_-'-- ....:-'..:.._ _


